
 
VENICE SUMMER INSTITUTE 2018 
 
 

Country Clubs 
San Servolo, 4 – 5 June 
 

Programme 
 

Monday, 4 June 
 
09:00 – 09:15 Welcome & Introduction 

Clemens Fuest and Daniel Gros 
 

  Chair: Daniel Gros 
09:15 – 10:15 Keynote Lecture 

Heterogeneity and Borders 
ENRICO SPOLAORE (Tufts University) 

10:15 – 11:00 Citizenship for Sale: A Dilemma of Rights 
Kai A. Konrad and  RAY REES (LMU Munich) 
Discussant: Massimiliano Onorato 

11:00 – 11:30 Coffee Break 
 

Chair: Clemens Fuest 
 

11:30 - 12:15 Grexit vs. Brexit: International Integration under Endogenous Social Identities 
BOAZ ABRAMSON (Stanford University) and Moses Shayo 
Discussant: Benny Geys 
 

12:15 – 13:00 Rally 'round which flag? Evidence on (intra)national identity from 
a survey-experiment and a real-world terror attack 
Colin R. Kuehnhanss, JOSHUA HOLM (Vrije Universiteit Brussel), Bram Mahieu 
Discussant: Martijn Huysmans  
 

13:00 – 14:30 Lunch 

Chair: Ray Rees 
 

14:30 – 15:15 Future European Alliance. Europe as a Flexible Democracy 
BRUNO S. FREY (CREMA, Zurich and CREW, University of Basel), Armin Steuernagel and 
Jonas Friedrich 
Discussant: Jack Mintz  
 

15:15 – 16:00 Getting Closer or Falling Apart? Euro  Countries  After the Crisis 
MASSIMO BORDIGNON (Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore), Nicolò Gatti, Massimiliano 
G. Onorato  

 
 

Discussant: Margit Osterloh (tbc)  
 



 
VENICE SUMMER INSTITUTE 2018 
 
 
16:00 – 16:30 Coffee Break 

 
 Chair: Jack Mintz 

 
16:30 – 17:15 
 

Coordinated policies and cohesion policies in the EU: their relationship and 
impact on the Member States 
JUDIT KALMAN (Hungarian Academy of Sciences, Centre for Economic and Regional 
Studies) and Marek Tiits 
Discussant: Jasmin Groeschl 
 

17:15 – 18.00       
 

The European Social Welfare Function Shaped on a Difference Principle: a 
Normative Rawlsian Approach in Favour of the Fiscal Union 
KLAUDIJO KLASER (University of Trento)  
Discussant: Ray Rees 
 

19:30  Conference Dinner (on San Servolo) 
 
 

 
Tuesday, 5 June  

 
Chair: Bruno Frey 

09:30 – 10:15  
 

Two Different Conflicts in Federal Systems 
JACK MINTZ (University of Calgary) 
Discussant: Joshua Holm  
 

10 :15-11 :00  
 

Heterogeneity, Vetoes and Exit Clauses in Federal Systems 
MARTIJN HUYSMANS (KU Leuven/Utrecht)  
Discussant: Clemens Fuest  
 

11:00 – 11:30 Coffee Break 

 Chair: Benny Geys 

11:30 – 12:15 Undoing Europe in a New Quantitative Trade Model 
Gabriel Felbermayr, JASMIN GROESCHL (ifo Institute), and Inga Heiland 

 
 
12:15 – 13:00 

Discussant: Daniel Gros  
 
Political Economy of EMU exit: A coherent Set of Exit Steps 
COSTAS LAPAVITSAS (SOAS University of London)  
Discussant: Bruno Frey 

 
End of Conference 


